(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300394361493
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/14/2201007003 ♦★25,00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	22 SEP 14 PM 6: 03

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: West Oak Ocala I Business, LLC

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

2

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dennis W. Michaud

Name of Person

Southampton Development Company, LLC

Firm/Company

10 Dorrance Street, Suite 700

Address

Providence, RI 02903

City/State and Zip Code

Dennis@southamptondevelopment.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Simone Velasquez Hoover,CPA	at $\binom{561}{790-0014}$
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Tallahassee, FL 32303
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:
■\$25 Filing Fee □ \$30 Filing Fee &	□ \$55 Filing Fee & □ \$60 Filing Fee.
Certificate of Sta	5

22 SEP 14 PM 6: 03

Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of

State: West Oak Ocala I Fund, LLC

Enter new principal office address, if applicable:

(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)

Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	20 HV
(Mailing address	B S S
MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX	
2. The florido document number of this limited liability company is: <u>M22000013278</u>	PH PH
	<b>.</b>
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Rhode Island	

4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: \_\_\_\_\_

#### SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable changes)

5. New name of the limited liability company:

(must contain "Limited Liability Company, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered officer address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	Line Elsida Ce	
	Enter Florida Stre	
	City	Florida Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

· · ·

.

. .

.

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	Name	Address	Type of Action
Manager	Southampton Development Compai	10 Dorrance St.,#700:Providence, RI 029	03 Add
			🗆 Remove
			□∧dd
			🗌 Remove
	<u></u>		□∧dd
			22 SEP 11 PH-6: 03
			🗆 Remove
			🗋 Add
aforemention	inder the law of which this entity is organ $M_{\rm s}$	he official having custody of records in th ized.	DRemove
	Signature of it	e authorized representative	
		ed name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$25.00

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER	A Of		Rhode Island	to	Fee: \$150.00
Office of the Secretary of State Division Of Business Services					
148 W. River Street					
Providence RI 02904-2615					
HOPE		(401	) 222-3040		
Limited Liability	Company				
Articles of Organization (Chapter 7-16-6 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)					
		ART	ICLE I	unan da ser a s	adatie waaryek sud arts
The name of the lim	nited liability company	is: <u>West Oa</u>	ak Ocala I Business,	<u>LI.C</u>	
		ART			
The street address ( Rhode Island is:	(post office boxes are	not acceptat	ble) of the limited liabil	lity company's	registered agent in
No. and Street:	<u>ONE PARK R</u> SUITE 300	<u>tow</u>			
City or Town:	PROVIDENC	E	State: RI		Zip: <u>02903</u>
The name of the res	ident agent at such a	ddress is:	<u>RICHARD J. L</u>	<u>and, esq.</u>	
		ARTI			
Under the terms of these Articles of Organization and any written operating agreement made or intended to be made, the limited liability company is intended to be treated for purposes of federal income taxation as: Check one box only					
a partnership	a corporation	X disregard	led as an entity separ.	ate from its me	mber
ARTICLE IV					
The address of its pr	incipal office of the lin	nited liability	company if it is deterr	nined at the tin	ne of organization:
No. and Street:	<u>C/O ONE PARK</u>	ROW			
City or Town:	SUITE 300			00000	
	PROVIDENCE	<u> </u>	State: <u>RI</u> Zip:	<u>02903</u> C	ountry: <u>USA</u>
		ARTIC	CLE V		
The limited liability co purpose is set forth in	ompany has the purpo n Article VI of these A	ose of engagi articles of Org	ing in any lawful busin janization.	iess, unless a i	more limited
The period of its dura	ation is: <u>X</u> Perpetu	al _			
		ARTIC	LE VI		·
Additional provisions, of Organization, inclu be included in an ope	, if any, not inconsiste iding, but not limited to rating agreement:	nt with law, v o, any limitati	which members clect on of the purposes or	to have set for any other prov	th in these Articles vision which may

The limited liability company is to be managed by its \_\_\_\_ Members or \_\_\_\_ Managers (check one) (If managed by Members, go to ARTICLE VIII)

The name and address of each manager (If LLC is managed by Members, DO NOT complete this section):

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Sulfix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
MANAGER	SOUTHAMPTON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	10 DORRANCE STREET, STE. 700 PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 USA

#### ARTICLE VIII

The date these Articles of Organization are to become effective, not prior to, nor more than 90 days after the filing of these Articles of Organization.

Later Effective Date:

This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.

Signed this 26 Day of April, 2022 at 1:31:05 PM by the Authorized Person.

DENNIS MICHAUD

Address of Authorized Signer: 10 DORRANCE STREET, SUITE 700, PROVIDENCE, RI 02903

Form No. 400 Revisad 09/07

© 2007 - 2022 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved



State of Rhode IslandDepartment of State | Office of the Secretary of StateNellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

April 26, 2022 01:30 PM

Tullin U. Holen

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

